Technetix Group Limited
e: sales@technetix.com   w: www.technetix.com
•	 Three output multimedia push-on
•	 Radio / TV/STB / data
•	 Ingress Safe™ - unique passive ingress
reduction technology
•	 Modem Safe™ surge protection and
intermodulation reduction solution

XQT-OL5
Multimedia units
Ordering information
Item Name Article
number
XQT-OL5 19002752
MHz Min Typ Max
Insertion loss (dB) Input to STB/TV 5 - 10 3.6 4.3
10 - 470 3.3 4.1
470 - 862 3.5 4.3
862 - 1000 3.7 4.8
Input to data 5 - 10 4.0 4.7
10 - 470 3.6 4.5
470 - 862 3.8 4.7
862 - 1000 4.0 5.0
Input to radio 5 - 65 30.0 40.0
85 - 140 1.2 1.8
165 - 1000 35.0
Return loss (dB, min) Input, data and STB/TV 5 - 10 18.0
20.0
22.0
16.0
12.0
10 - 40
40 - 8621
862 - 1000
Radio input/output 85 - 140
Isolation (dB, min) Data - TV/STB 5 - 10 22.0
30.0
30.0
40.0
10 - 65
65 - 10001
Radio - data and STB/TV 85 - 140
Screening efficiency (dB, typ).
Minimum exceeds Class A2
5 - 300 95.0
90.0
85.0
300-470
470 -1000
Intermodulation p+q
(dBc, min)3 -105 dBc
Ingress Safe Out Data port
Surge Class conformance4 All ports 1 kV 1.2/50µs
Connectors Radio/TV/STB IEC-male4
Data/TV/radio IEC-female4,5
Data F-female6,7
F-connector torque 10 Nm
Material Housing Silver plated zinc die-cast
Impedance (Ohm, typ) 75
Dimensions (mm) L x H x D
Equipment approval CE
Remarks
1 Where frequency is above 40 MHz, deduct 1.5 dB/Octave
(return loss is always better than 16 dB min)
2 According to EN 50083-2 2006
3 Two carriers (60 and 65 MHz), out to out, at
120 dBmV/60 dBmV, after 10 pulse 25 V
(1,2 mS rise time/50 mS duration) at all ports.
Two carriers (60 and 65 MHz), out to out, at
120 dBmV / 60 dBmV, after 1 pulse 1 kV combination
wave (1,2 mS rise time/50 mS duration) at Input
4 According to IEC 60169-2 1965
5 IEC female connector: Inner pin with re-enforcement
ring. BeCu outer spring.
6 F-female connector insert: BeCu (beryllium copper)
C-strap (silver plated)
7 ANSI/SCTE-02 compliant
Measurements taken at room temperature